

ARKANSAS SENATE
92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019
Amendment Form

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 122

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES APPROPRIATION FOR THE
2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 122

Amend Senate Bill No. 122 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32 delete "Chancellor, U of A for Med Sciences" and substitute
"Chancellor"

AND

Page 2, line 6 delete "Assistant Vice-Chancellor" and substitute "Assistant
Vice Chancellor"

AND

Page 2, line 18 delete "Administrative Support Pool" and substitute
"Project/Program Administrator"

AND

Page 2, line 20 delete "\$108,692" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 2, line 21 delete "\$98,497" and substitute "\$98,499"

AND

Page 3, line 27 delete "Data Base Analyst" and substitute "Database Analyst"

AND

Page 4, line 36 delete "Commercial Graphic Artist I" and substitute
"Commercial Artist I/Graphic Art I"

AND



Page 5, line 7 delete "Multimedia Specialist" and substitute "Multi-Media Specialist"

AND

Page 5, line 9 delete "Printer Estimator/Planner" and substitute "Printing Estimator/Planner"

AND

Page 5, line 28 delete "Patient Accounts Specialist" and substitute "Patient Account Specialist"

AND

Page 6, line 5 delete "Institutional Svcs. Supervisor" and substitute "Institutional Services Supervisor"

AND

Page 6, line 6 delete "Institutional Svcs. Assistant" and substitute "Institutional Services Assistant"

AND

Page 6, line 35 delete "Sr. Librarian Assistant" and substitute "Senior Library Assistant"

AND

Page 7, line 4 delete "Research Assistant" and substitute "Senior Research Assistant".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

By: Senator Teague

RAR/TAR - 02-13-2019 11:07:33

RAR011

Secretary